



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 894/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1159/2024

YOGYA DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Taneja, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

10.01.2025

%

1. It is stated that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre (Samadhan). It is also stated that the respondent will appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 13.01.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025

NS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any