



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 894/2024

YOGYA DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Rajpal, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

05.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that despite the Settlement Agreement dated 05.12.2024 executed *inter se* the petitioner and respondent no.2 before the DHCMC, the petitioner has not complied with the terms thereof as is not making any payment as set out therein.
2. There is also no appearance on behalf of the petitioner today.
3. In the interest of justice, renotify on 05.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/NA