



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 894/2024**

YOGYA DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person (Through VC)

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ms. Upasan Bakshi and Mr. Gourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Rajpal, Advocate for R-2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

05.05.2026

1. Petitioner appearing in person seeks some time for taking necessary steps in compliance of the Settlement Agreement dated 05.12.2024 executed with the respondent no.2 before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. For this, he submits that he shall get in touch with learned counsel for the respondent no.2 and will revert accordingly.
2. As such, renotify on 21.05.2026 at 04:00 P.M.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MAY 05, 2026/Ab